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COIMA RES - PRESS RELEASE 
 

CORPORATE EVENTS CALENDAR 2020 
 

 
Milan, December 12th, 2019 – The Board of Directors of COIMA RES S.p.A. SIIQ has approved 
today the corporate events calendar for 2020. 
 

Corporate Events Calendar 2020 
 

• February 20th, 2020:  Board of Directors for the approval of the consolidated and 
    preliminary statutory financial statements as at December 31st, 
    2019 
 

• April 23rd, 2020:  Annual General Meeting 
 

• May 7th, 2020:  Board of Directors for the approval of the consolidated interim 
    financial report as at March 31st, 2020 
 

• July 30th, 2020:   Board of Directors for the approval of the half-year report as 
    at June 30th, 2020 
 

• November 5th, 2020:  Board of Directors for the approval of the consolidated interim 
    financial report as at September 30th, 2020  

 
In conjunction with the publication of the financial results, COIMA RES will host conference calls 
with the financial community whose dates and time will be communicated as soon as available. 
The financial calendar is available on the internet website www.coimares.com. Any possible 
amendments to the above dates will be communicated promptly. 
 
 
 
COIMA RES is a real estate company listed on Borsa Italiana. COIMA RES manages real estate assets in Italy, primarily focusing on 
commercial properties. The company operates with the beneficial tax status granted to SIIQs (Società di Investimento Immobiliare 
Quotate), which is equivalent to the Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT) regime in other jurisdictions. The investment strategy of 
COIMA RES is focused on creating a high-quality portfolio of real estate assets with the objective of offering stable and sustainable 
returns to investors. 
 
 
Contacts 
 
COIMA RES 
Alberto Goretti (Director, Investor Relations) – alberto.goretti@coimares.com 
 
COIMA SGR 
Kelly Russell (Managing Director, Marketing & Communication) – kelly.russell@coimasgr.com 
Lorenzo Barbato (Director, Marketing & Communication) – lorenzo.barbato@coimasgr.com 
 
Italy  
SEC Relazioni Pubbliche +39 02 624 999 1  
Daniele Pinosa – pinosa@secrp.com – +39 335 723 3872 
Fabio Leoni – leoni@secrp.com – +39 348 869 1144 
 
International 
Finelk +44 203 931 9638 
Robin Haddrill - robin.haddrill@finelk.eu - +44 7920 016 203 
Cornelia Schnepf - cornelia.schnepf@finelk.eu - +44 7387 108 998 

http://www.coimares.com/
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